
2021 Florida Gators Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-11   Conf: 19-5   Home: 29-4   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (255)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (7), Echols (4), Cottrill (2), Adams (1), Opp (5)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Cottrill (4), Wilkie (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-50), Cottrill (10-17),
Lugo (8-9), Hightower (7-15), Wilkie (6-8), Chronister (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Echols, Charla .375 56-56 160 39 60 11 3 15 55 122 .763 33 3 3 3 .478 5 0 4-4 45 112 4 .975
1 Adams, Hannah .356 56-56 177 52 63 8 0 10 38 101 .571 25 12 17 1 .457 5 1 9-9 81 127 4 .981
2 Lindsey, Cheyenne .327 56-56 165 41 54 14 1 5 31 85 .515 10 1 25 0 .365 2 2 13-14 61 3 1 .985
32 Lindaman, Kendyl .321 56-56 159 18 51 10 0 8 37 85 .535 39 0 18 3 .452 1 0 2-3 249 2 2 .992
25 Cottrill, Julia .294 51-50 143 23 42 10 0 5 26 67 .469 19 4 17 2 .392 0 0 2-2 233 22 2 .992
18 Wilkie, Emily .241 51-31 87 13 21 4 1 3 14 36 .414 10 16 27 2 .416 0 4 0-0 70 9 0 1.000
7 Goelz, Avery .232 50-41 112 17 26 4 1 0 11 32 .286 17 0 14 0 .333 0 1 3-3 194 2 1 .995
9 Hoover, Jaimie .224 56-52 134 22 30 1 0 4 24 43 .321 22 5 40 2 .348 3 1 7-7 87 3 1 .989
52 Longley, Sarah .167 46-39 96 19 16 4 0 1 9 23 .240 13 1 18 0 .268 2 4 1-2 52 81 5 .964
20 Goelz, Kinsey .227 15-7 22 2 5 0 0 2 4 11 .500 0 1 9 1 .261 0 0 0-0 6 8 0 1.000
99 Matthews, Jordan .193 36-17 57 1 11 4 0 0 8 15 .263 5 1 15 1 .270 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
50 Goddard, Baylee .190 38-31 63 12 12 2 1 1 9 19 .302 10 15 27 0 .420 0 0 2-2 12 0 1 .923
29 Kistler, Katie .091 40-1 11 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 3 0 .286 0 0 12-12 5 0 0 1.000
46 Thomas, Bryn .067 17-0 15 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .067 2 1 4 1 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Reis, Kali .000 32-11 16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 6 0 .111 0 3 1-1 16 28 2 .957
33 Buffano, Mia .000 25-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 56-56 1419 284 393 72 7 54 269 641 .452 209 61 244 16 .388 18 16 56-59 1127 477 28 .983
Opponents .190 56-56 1340 115 255 50 2 28 101 393 .293 117 22 292 18 .266 3 20 16-25 1063 314 42 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Hightower, Elizabeth 1.61 17-6 35 27 11 7-6 3 156.2 97 42 36 49 121 22 2 11 .177 3 10 0 1 7
10 Lugo, Natalie 1.74 17-3 30 20 5 3-4 3 120.2 86 36 30 35 94 13 0 10 .200 4 9 0 1 10
44 Trlicek, Rylee 1.85 1-0 11 3 0 0-2 0 22.2 26 10 6 9 12 4 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 2
56 Chronister, Katie 2.40 10-2 29 6 1 1-4 6 73.0 45 25 25 24 64 11 0 5 .172 5 2 0 1 1
6 Pittman, Haley 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .111 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 1.84 45-11 107 56 17 19 12 375.2 255 115 99 117 292 50 2 28 .190 12 22 0 3 20
Opponents 4.88 11-45 123 56 19 4 0 354.1 393 284 247 209 244 72 7 54 .277 26 61 0 18 16



2021 Florida Gators Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Wilkie, Emily 79 70 9 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 2 0
56 Chronister, Katie 21 1 20 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Goelz, Kinsey 14 6 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Trlicek, Rylee 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kistler, Katie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Buffano, Mia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Goelz, Avery 197 194 2 1 .995 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cottrill, Julia 257 233 22 2 .992 2 10 7 .588 4 0
32 Lindaman, Kendyl 253 249 2 2 .992 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hoover, Jaimie 91 87 3 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lindsey, Cheyenne 65 61 3 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Adams, Hannah 212 81 127 4 .981 20 0 0 — 0 0
4 Echols, Charla 161 45 112 4 .975 10 0 0 — 0 0
52 Longley, Sarah 138 52 81 5 .964 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Reis, Kali 46 16 28 2 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lugo, Natalie 31 6 23 2 .935 1 8 1 .889 0 0
22 Hightower, Elizabeth 40 6 31 3 .925 1 7 8 .467 0 0
50 Goddard, Baylee 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Matthews, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pittman, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Thomas, Bryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1632 1127 477 28 .983 76 16 9 .640 6 0
Opponents 1419 1063 314 42 .970 69 56 3 .949 4 0


